GOVERNMENT OF KERALA ABSTRACT

Public Servants- Dying in harness- Employment assistance to dependents- appointment of Sri. M. Jahangeer Son of Late Sri. Moideenkhan police Constable as Forest Guard in the Department- orders issued.

HOME (E) DEPARTMENT

G.O.RT. No. 3127/85/Home.

Dated, Trivandrum dt. 19-11-1985.

- Read:- 1. Application dated 7-2-84 from Sri. M. Jahangeer, Puthenparambil House, Kalathode, Krishnapuram (via) Ollukara.
 - 2 Lr. No. Ms. 10985/84 dtd . 21-8-84 from the DGP, Trivandrum.
 - 3 Letter No. K.Dis. 71597/84/C4/dtd. 21-1-1985 from the District Collector, Trichur.
 - 4 Letter No. E2/17441/85 L Dis. Dated 24-6-85 from the Chief Conservator of Forests, Trivandrum.
 - 5 G.O.(P) 130/83/PD dated 9-5-1973.
 - 6 G.O.(P) No. 24/83/ GAD dated 27-1-1983.

ORDER

In the petition read as 1st paper above Sri. M. Jahangeer, son of late Shri . Moideenkhan, P.C. who died in harness on 7-5-1974 has sought for employment assistance to him in terms of G.O. Ms. No. 20/70/PD dated 21-1-1970. The case was considered by Government in consultation with the Inspector General of Police and District collector, Trichur Government are of the opinion that Shri. M. Jahangeer is eligible for employment assistance. The candidate has studied up to S.S.L.C. and his date of birth is 5-5-1963. In the Letter read as Fourth paper above the Chief Conservator of Forests has reported toGovernment that there is a vacancy of Forests Guard in the Forest Department in Trichur District.

Sanction is accorded for the appointment of Sri. M. Jahangeer, Son of Late Sri. Moideenkhan, P.C. Puthenparambil House, Kalathode, Krishnapuram (Via) Ollukkara as Forest Guard in the Forest Department subject to his possession of the requisite qualification and physical fitness.

The Chief Conservator of Forests will issue necessary posting order to Sri. M. Jahangeer by following the rules and procedure laid down in G.O. MS. 170/74/PD dated 18-7-1984 and proviso to General Rule 10 (b).

(True Copy)

(By order of the Governor)
Sd/-A.K. Thankappan Ashari.
Under Secretary
For Conservator Of Forests, Trichur